Deferred tax liabilities 393,793   (2,837)   -   390,956

Long term borrowings 1,911,295   (172,723)   -   1,738,572

Short term borrowings 891,119   (98,960)   -   792,159

Current payables 1,394,911   (513,940)   -   880,971

Amount due to customers for construction contracts 208,725   (159,474)   -   49,251

Current provision for liabilities 52,061   (22,965)   -   29,096

Tax payable 62,200   (16,147)   -   46,053

Effect of adopting

Gamuda Berhad (29579-T)

Quarterly Report On Consolidated Results
For The Year Ended 31 July 2014

Notes To The Interim Financial Statements
(The figures have not been audited)

10

1.  Basis of Preparation (cont’d)

   1.3) (cont’d)

FRS 11 Joint Arrangements (cont’d)

The following comparatives have been restated:

As previously

stated  FRS 11 FRS 119

For the quarter ended 31 July 2013 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Consolidated Income Statement

Revenue 1,330,983   (690,049)   -   640,934

Operating expenses (1,217,242)   648,112   (635)   (569,765)

Arbitral awards 2,304   -   -   2,304

Other income 27,431   (3,947)   -   23,484

Profit from operations 143,476   (45,884)   (635)   96,957

Finance costs (8,654)   560   -   (8,094)

Share of profits of joint ventures -   40,515   -   40,515

Share of profits of associated companies 66,266   -   -   66,266

Profit before taxation 201,088   (4,809)   (635)   195,644

Taxation (31,885)   4,809   159   (26,917)

Profit for the year 169,203   -   (476)   168,727

Profit attributable to :-

  Owners of the Company 167,677   -   (476)   167,201

  Non-controlling interests 1,526   -   -   1,526

169,203   -   (476)   168,727

Effect of adopting
As Restated

As previously

 stated  FRS 11 FRS 119

For 12 months ended 31 July 2013 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Consolidated Income Statement

Revenue 3,883,120   (1,647,685)   -   2,235,435

Operating expenses (3,324,712)   1,485,050   (635)   (1,840,297)

Arbitral awards (110,700)   -   -   (110,700)

Other income 64,479   (3,335)   -   61,144

Profit from operations 512,187   (165,970)   (635)   345,582

Finance costs (60,768)   9,417   -   (51,351)

Share of profits of joint ventures -   121,009   -   121,009

Share of profits of associated companies 241,206   -   -   241,206

Profit before taxation 692,625   (35,544)   (635)   656,446

Taxation (142,566)   35,544   159   (106,863)

Profit for the year 550,059   -   (476)   549,583

Profit attributable to :-

  Owners of the Company 541,399   -   (476)   540,923

  Non-controlling interests 8,660   -   -   8,660

550,059   -   (476)   549,583

As Restated
Effect of adopting

Gamuda Berhad (29579-T)

Quarterly Report On Consolidated Results
For The Year Ended 31 July 2014

Notes To The Interim Financial Statements
(The figures have not been audited)

11

1. Basis of Preparation (cont’d)

1.3)   (cont’d)

FRS 11 Joint Arrangements (cont’d)

The following comparative have been restated: (cont’d)

As previously

stated  FRS 11 FRS 119

As at 31 July 2013 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 395,050   (95,511)   -   299,539

Land held for property development 1,101,703   (52,968)   -   1,048,735

Investment properties 66,822   (7,500)   -   59,322

Motorway development expenditure 316,440   (316,440)   -   -

Interests in joint ventures -   473,390   -   473,390

Deferred tax assets 49,854   (4,388)   918   46,384

Non current receivables 260,044   (53,354)   -   206,690

Property development costs 1,912,009   (112,401)   -   1,799,608

Inventories 96,266   (1,386)   -   94,880

Current receivables 1,183,338   (302,861)   -   880,477

Amount due from customers for construction contracts 732,648   (457,480)   -   275,168

Tax recoverable 47,155   (4,060)   -   43,095

Investment securities 514,922   (85,393)   -   429,529

Cash and bank balances 1,230,210   (353,656)   -   876,554

EQUITY

Reserves 2,604,117   -   (2,755)   2,601,362

LIABILITIES

Non current payables 414,282   (276,019)   3,673   141,936

Deferred tax liabilities 83,228   (2,104)   -   81,124

Long term borrowings 1,717,265   (204,198)   -   1,513,067

Short term borrowings 741,435   (281,730)   -   459,705

Current payables 1,367,889   (405,869)   -   962,020

Amount due to customers for construction contracts 289,449   (183,517)   -   105,932

Current provision for liabilities 44,078   (13,722)   -   30,356

Tax payable 35,263   (6,849)   -   28,414

Effect of adopting
As Restated

Gamuda Berhad (29579-T)

Quarterly Report On Consolidated Results
For The Year Ended 31 July 2014

Notes To The Interim Financial Statements
(The figures have not been audited)

12

1. Basis of Preparation (cont’d)

Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards (“MFRS Framework”)

On 19 November 2011, the Malaysian Accounting Standards Board (MASB) issued a new MASB approved

accounting framework, the Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards (MFRS Framework). This is in line with

the need for convergence with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) in 2012.